permission to mortgage or any other document is required and requested by the Sub-
Lessee or Bank/NBFC/Housing Finance Company/any other Financial Institution, the 
Sub-Lessor/LLP/Developer has the sole right to reissue or reject the reissuance. The 
reissuance at every time shall attract a fee of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand 
only) (plus applicable GST), as administrative charge and shall be payable by the Sub-
Lessee. 

s) The Project consists of multiple towers that will be constructed in a phased manner, with 
the acquisition of the relevant part completion certificate/part occupancy certificate,